Senate Standing Committee on Education Employment and Workplace
Relations

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Budget Estimates 2010-2011
Outcome 2 - Schools
DEEWR Question No.EW0066_11
Senator Hanson-Young provided in writing.
Question
PAYMENTS TO SUPPORTSTATE EDUCATION SERVICES
For each state and territory, please provide the data in Table 2.3 on page 57 of
Budget paper No. 3 (Australia’s Federal Relations) 2010-11 for payments to support
state education services, including the memorandum item - ‘payment to non-
government schools included in payments above’.
Answer
The table below provides the breakdown of payments made to States and Territories
for the support of state education services as per Table 2.3 (page 57) of Budget
paper No.3 (Australia’s Federal Relations) 2010-11 for payments to support state

education services, including the memorandum item — ‘payment to non-government
schools included in payments above’.
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2010-11

Government
National Schools SPP
National Partnerships payments
Nation Building and Jobs Plan
Building the Education Revolution
Primary schools for 21st Century
National School Pride
Science and language centres
Education Investment Fund
Digital Education Revolution

Early childhood education - universal access to early
education

Smarter Schools
Improving Teacher Quality
Low SES school communties
Literacy and numeracy
Trade training centres in schools
Schools security program
Closing the Gap - Northern Territory
Additional Teachers
Quiality Teaching - accelerated literacy

East Kimberley development package - education
related payments

Indigenous early childhood development - children and
family services

National solar schools plan
Pre-apprenticeship training

National quality agenda for early childhood education
and care

Fort Street High School - noise insulation
Schools pathways program

Non Government
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Payments to support state education services

NSW
($'m)

1,169.5

1,174.1

9.3
20.1
26.9

10.9
81.1
47.6
31.0

2.0

9.0
2.0
2.9

6.0

VvIC
(&'m)

813.7

858.3

14.8
19.3

8.6
37.6
31.3
23.7

3.9

6.5
2.0
1.3

QLD
($'m)

696.8

684.2

13.6
29.5

6.7
29.9
48.5
221

174

5.1
2.0
1.0

WA
($'m)

353.3

437.3

6.4
9.7

3.4
13.2
216
10.5

27.5

6.8

3.1
2.0
1.2

0.4

SA
($'m)

265.2

314.8

4.7
6.6

25
21.8
14.1

7.5

1.0

2.3
2.0
0.7

0.6

TAS
($'m)

94.6

103.5

1.7
1.9

0.8
9.6
45
2.7

1.2

0.9
2.0
0.1

ACT
($'m)

52.3

53.7

11
1.2

0.6
0.4
2.1
1.7

1.9

0.4
2.0

NT
($'m)

61.6

64.6

0.7
1.9

0.4
9.6
52
12

29.2
16.3

9.8

0.6
2.0
0.4

Total ($'m)

3,507.0

3,690.6

9.3
63.0
97.0

34.0
203.3
175.0
100.2

29.2
16.3
275

44.0

27.9
16.0
7.6

6.0
1.0



National Schools SPP
National Partnership Payments
National Building and Jobs Plan
Building the Education Revolution
Primary schools for the 21st Century
National school pride
Science and language centres
Digital Education Revolution
Trade training centres in schools
Schools security program

National solar schools

Note
Some totals may not add up due to rounding

Source
2010-11 Budget Paper No.3

2,148.0

531.4

116
12.9
25

4.0

1,769.0

415.0

9.0
11.2
29

3.2

List of non government and local government payments - provided by Treasury
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1,401.5

323.6

7.7
8.8
0.6

2.0

713.7

188.8

41
4.8
0.6

13

542.2

141.4

29
3.3

0.9

147.6

341

0.7
0.9

0.3

129.9 89.2
32.7 19.2
0.8 0.3
0.9 0.2
0.3
0.2 0.2
Grand Total =

6,941.1

1,686.1

37.0
429
6.9

121

16,781.0



