Senate Standing Committee on Education Employment and Workplace Relations

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE Budget Estimates 2010-2011

Outcome 2 - Schools

DEEWR Question No.EW0066_11

Senator Hanson-Young provided in writing.

Question

PAYMENTS TO SUPPORTSTATE EDUCATION SERVICES

For each state and territory, please provide the data in Table 2.3 on page 57 of Budget paper No. 3 (Australia's Federal Relations) 2010-11 for payments to support state education services, including the memorandum item - 'payment to non-government schools included in payments above'.

Answer

The table below provides the breakdown of payments made to States and Territories for the support of state education services as per Table 2.3 (page 57) of Budget paper No.3 (Australia's Federal Relations) 2010-11 for payments to support state education services, including the memorandum item – 'payment to non-government schools included in payments above'.

Payments to support state education services

2010-11	NSW (\$'m)	VIC (\$'m)	QLD (\$'m)	WA (\$'m)	SA (\$'m)	TAS (\$'m)	ACT (\$'m)	NT (\$'m)	Total (\$'m)
Government National Schools SPP National Partnerships payments	1,169.5	813.7	696.8	353.3	265.2	94.6	52.3	61.6	3,507.0
Nation Building and Jobs Plan									
Building the Education Revolution									
Primary schools for 21st Century	1,174.1	858.3	684.2	437.3	314.8	103.5	53.7	64.6	3,690.6
National School Pride									
Science and language centres									
Education Investment Fund	9.3								9.3
Digital Education Revolution	20.1	14.8	13.6	6.4	4.7	1.7	1.1	0.7	63.0
Early childhood education - universal access to early education	26.9	19.3	29.5	9.7	6.6	1.9	1.2	1.9	97.0
Smarter Schools									
Improving Teacher Quality	10.9	8.6	6.7	3.4	2.5	0.8	0.6	0.4	34.0
Low SES school communties	81.1	37.6	29.9	13.2	21.8	9.6	0.4	9.6	203.3
Literacy and numeracy	47.6	31.3	48.5	21.6	14.1	4.5	2.1	5.2	175.0
Trade training centres in schools	31.0	23.7	22.1	10.5	7.5	2.7	1.7	1.2	100.2
Schools security program									0
Closing the Gap - Northern Territory									
Additional Teachers								29.2	29.2
Quality Teaching - accelerated literacy								16.3	16.3
East Kimberley development package - education related payments				27.5					27.5
Indigenous early childhood development - children and family services	2.0	3.9	17.4	6.8	1.0	1.2	1.9	9.8	44.0
National solar schools plan	9.0	6.5	5.1	3.1	2.3	0.9	0.4	0.6	27.9
Pre-apprenticeship training	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	16.0
National quality agenda for early childhood education and care	2.9	1.3	1.0	1.2	0.7	0.1		0.4	7.6
Fort Street High School - noise insulation	6.0								6.0
Schools pathways program	0.0			0.4	0.6				1.0

Non Government

SQ10-001208

National Schools SPP	2,148.0	1,769.0	1,401.5	713.7	542.2	147.6	129.9	89.2	6,941.1
National Partnership Payments									
National Building and Jobs Plan									
Building the Education Revolution									
Primary schools for the 21st Century	531.4	415.0	323.6	188.8	141.4	34.1	32.7	19.2	1,686.1
National school pride									
Science and language centres									
Digital Education Revolution	11.6	9.0	7.7	4.1	2.9	0.7	0.8	0.3	37.0
Trade training centres in schools	12.9	11.2	8.8	4.8	3.3	0.9	0.9	0.2	42.9
Schools security program	2.5	2.9	0.6	0.6			0.3		6.9
National solar schools	4.0	3.2	2.0	1.3	0.9	0.3	0.2	0.2	12.1

Grand Total =

16,781.0

Note

Some totals may not add up due to rounding

Source

2010-11 Budget Paper No.3

List of non government and local government payments - provided by Treasury